503388407 07/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3435032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	5

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANN SEBASTIAN BURZ	11/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAP MEDIZIN-TECHNOLOGIE GMBH
Street Address:	FRAUNHOFERSTRASSE 16
City:	MARTINSRIED
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14796024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: BSE@NIXONVAN.COM
Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.
Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4398-1601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN G. SCHUTTER	
SIGNATURE:	/lan G. Schutter/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=4398-1601 Assignment - Burz#page1.tif

PATENT 503388407 REEL: 036065 FRAME: 0643

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Inventors to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH

WHEREAS, I, Johann Sebastian BURZ of Osterzeller Str. 22, 87656 Germaringen, Germany, hereby confirm, that I have assigned my right, title and interest in the invention for which application has been made under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) which application may be identified as international Patent Application Serial No PCT/AU2009/000682 filed on May 29, 2009, titled FLEXIBLE STRUCTURE FOR MASK, AND METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EVALUATING PERFORMANCE OF A MASK IN USE, and any national and regional applications corresponding thereto, any continuation or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof and any Letters Patent, and any reissue or re-examination thereof, to be obtained anywhere in the world, to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH pursuant to the agreement, being my contract of employment, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

19 200	15 77 2010	G. Gletter V
Johann Sebastian BURZ	Date Signed	Witness

Name: ANKE SHULE

For and on behalf of MAP Medizin-Technologie GMBH

Title: Managery Donclor

Date: 19 (6 (d

ResMed Reference No. P691WO1

RECORDED: 07/13/2015

Page 1 of 1